

\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 4/2017

SANGEETA ..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.

versus

GIRISH KUMAR ..... Respondent

Through Ms. Sangeeta Batra, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**ORDER**

% **19.04.2017**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 21.07.2017.

**By order**

**Court Master**

**APRIL 19, 2017**

**ab**