

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 4/2017

SANGEETA Petitioner

Through: Ms Skandha, Advocate.

versus

GIRISH KUMAR Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

21.01.2020

1. None appears for the respondent. Bailable warrants in the sum of ₹5,000/- be issued to the respondent for the next date of hearing. The bailable warrants shall be served by the concerned SHO.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the efforts to compromise the matter have failed and therefore, the petition is required to be heard on merits.
3. List on 27.08.2020.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JANUARY 21, 2020

MK