



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 4/2017

SANGEETA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shivendu Chauhan, Adv.

versus

GIRISH KUMAR

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
23.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 19.09.2022 for completion of service of respondent.

As per office note, neither the proof of cost nor the PF has been filed.

At this stage, learned counsel for parties submit that in view of judgment passed by the Hon'ble Apex Court i.e. *2025 SCC Online SC 1320 titled as Celestium Financial V. A. Gnanasekaran Etc.* the present matter is required to be placed before the appropriate Forum.

Heard.

In view of above, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2026 for further orders.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 23, 2026/yo